## APPENDIX A

## [On Telomerase Activation Sciences, Inc. Letterhead]

Date

[insert addressee name] [insert addressee address]

Dear [name of licensee]:

The Federal Trade Commission (FTC) has investigated and sued our company, Telomerase Activation Sciences (TAS) alleging that TAS made false and deceptive advertising claims for TA-65MD and TA-65 for Skin. Without admitting wrongdoing, TAS settled the case with the FTC and agreed to send this notification to our licensees.

According to the FTC, our claim that TA-65MD and TA-65 for Skin reverse aging was misleading. The FTC also says other specific claims about the products were misleading. The FTC says we claimed that TA-65MD:

- a. prevents and repairs DNA damage;
- b. restores aging immune systems;
- c. increases bone density;
- d. reverses the effects of aging, including improving skin elasticity, increasing energy and endurance, and improving vision;
- e. prevents or reduces the risk of cancer; and
- f. is clinically or scientifically proven to reverse aging, prevent and repair DNA damage, restore aging immune systems, and increase bone density.

According to the FTC, we also claimed that TA-65 for Skin reverses the effects of aging, including improving skin elasticity, and decreases recovery time of the skin after medical procedures. Although we disagree, the FTC says we do not have adequate scientific evidence that the above claims are true.

Under our settlement with the FT	C, TAS has agreed not to make any claims about
disease, health, or safety unless we have	scientific evidence that supports them. You should
review any advertising and marketing ma	aterials for TA-65 products and stop using any materials
that make the above claims. In the future	, TAS will monitor licensees' advertising and marketing
of TA-65 products, including on website	s and social media postings, and could terminate
licensees for noncompliance. Please sign	and date the enclosed acknowledgement form and
return it to TAS at	within 20 days of receiving this notice.

Very truly yours,

Name, Title Telomerase Activation Sciences, Inc.

**Enclosures** 

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM

Commission administrative/an United States federal court] order, from Telomerase Activation	
Tame	
ignature	
Pate Pate	